

GAHC040008792025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/240/2025

Rockpo Dabu Lewi

Son of Late Torak Dabu, presently serving as Executive Engineer, office of the Chief Engineer, Department of Urban Development, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors

represented by the Commissioner, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Department of urban Development and Housing, Itanagar. 2: The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Urban Development and Housing

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3: The Chief Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Urban Development

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

4: Himmar Ete

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Executive Engineer

office of the Chief Engineer

Department of Urban Development

Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging, Doge Lona,Daina Tamuk,Marge Doji

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 06.06.2025

Heard Mr. D. Panging, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms R. Basar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

Issue notice.

Since Ms R. Basar, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No.1, 2 and 3, no formal notice is required to be issued. However, requisite extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to the learned Government Advocate.

The petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.4 by way of registered post with A/D. The petitioner is also permitted to effect service upon the respondent No.4 by way of *dasti* routed through the Registry of this Court.

In the event, the service so effected upon the respondent No. 4 by way of *dasti* mode, the petitioner after effecting such service shall file an affidavit to that effect before this Court.

Registry to list this matter again after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant