

GAHC040008792025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/240/2025

Rockpo Dabu Lewi

Son of Late Torak Dabu, presently serving as Executive Engineer, office of the Chief Engineer, Department of Urban Development, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors

represented by the Commissioner, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Department of urban Development and Housing, Itanagar. 2: The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Urban Development and Housing

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3: The Chief Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Urban Development

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

4: Himmar Ete

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Executive Engineer

office of the Chief Engineer

Department of Urban Development

Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging, Doge Lona,Daina Tamuk,Marge Doji

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 06.11.2025

Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not been able to take steps for service of notice upon the private respondent No.4 and therefore, prays for some to take steps for service of notice upon the private respondent No.4.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the private respondent No.4 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

Ms R. Basar, learned Government Advocate appears for the respondents No.1, 2 and 3.

Petitioner shall furnish extra copies of the petition to the learned Government Advocate for preparing counter, if any.

List the matter again after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant