

GAHC040008792025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/240/2025

Rockpo Dabu Lewi

Son of Late Torak Dabu, presently serving as Executive Engineer, office of the Chief Engineer, Department of Urban Development, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 3 Ors

represented by the Commissioner, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Department of urban Development and Housing, Itanagar. 2: The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Urban Development and Housing

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3: The Chief Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Urban Development

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

4: Himmar Ete

Age: 0

Occupation :

presently serving as Executive Engineer

office of the Chief Engineer

Department of Urban Development

Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging, Doge Lona,Daina Tamuk,Marge Doji

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), Mitin Boko,Tenzin Tsowang,Omor Panggam,Chatung Tajo,Doge Lona,Marge Doji,Daina Tamuk,Dicky Panging

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --22.04.2026

Heard Mr. D. Lona, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. R. Basar, learned Junior Government Advocate for the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3.

Mr. Lona has submitted that inadvertently, a Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 4 through a set of counsel [Dicky Panging, Daina Tamuk, M. Doji, D. Lona, C. Tajo, O. Panggam, T. Tsowang, M. Boko and T. Reniyam].

He has submitted that the names of the said learned counsel are to be deleted from the Cause-List.

Mr. Lona has submitted that the petitioner be granted another opportunity to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 4.

The prayer is allowed.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 4 by speed post within 3 [three] working days from today at his correct and proper address.

List the case after 4 [four] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant